Van Cortlandt Park Parade Ground, Improvement of .................. to 50 
Castle Garden in Battery Park—Equipping, Furnishing Stocking, etc.... 71 25 
Castle Carden in Battery Park and Grounds adjoining, Improvement of.. 9 76 
Public 	Driveway, Construction of ................................... 15 90 

$6,361 64 

Amounting to the sum of six thousand three hundred and sixty-one dollars and sixty-four 
cents. 

A. B. TAPPEI\, 	I 	GEORGE C. CLAUSEN, Auditing Committee. 

NEW FORK, January 18, 1894. 
The above-mentioned bills having been read and passed on separately, on motion, the same 

were approved and ordered transmitted to the Finance Department for payment by the following

[...]

$11,371 68 

RECAPITULATION. 
Metropolitan Museum of Art—Equipment, Furnishing, etc., North Wing. $1,592 22 
Metropolitan Museum of Art—Electric Plant and Boiler-house, North 

Extension .................. 	............................. 	9,779 46  
-- $11,371 68 

Amounting to the sum of eleven thousand three hundred and seventy-one dollars and sixty- 
eight cents. 

A. B. TAPPEN, 	1 
GEORGE C. CLAUSEN, Auditing Committee. 

NEW YORK, January 18, 1894. 

The above-mentioned bills having been read and passed on separately, on motion, the same 
were approved and ordered transmitted to the Finance Oapartment for payment, by the following

[...]

American Museum of Natural History-Erection of East Wing.......... $32,589 23 
American Museum of Natural History-To repay to the 'trustees the 

amounts expended by them for Improvements and Repairs on the 
Museum Buildings, Laws of 1893 ............ ............ ...... 48,583 41 

---.- $81,172 64 

Amounting to the sum of eighty-one thousand one hundred and seventy-two dollars and 
sixty-four cents. 

A. B. TAPPEN. 	AuditingCommittee GEORGE C. CLAUSEN, ~  

Nuuw YORK, January 22, IS94, 
The above-mentioned bills having been read and passed on separately, on motion, the same 

were approved and ordered transmitted to the Finance Department for payment by the following

[...]

155th str.et, Construction 

of .......... 	........... 	 35,721 74 

$37,150 61 

RECAPITULATION. 

Bridge over Harlem River and One IIundred and Fifty-fifth street, Con- 
struction of ................... 	.......... ...... 	............. $37,150 61 

$37,150 61 

Amounting to the sum of thirty-seven thousand one hundred and fifty dollars and sixty-one 
cents. 

A. B. TAPPEN,( Auditing Committee. PAUL DANA, y ' 
NEW YORK, January 24, 1894. 

The above-mentioned bills hiving been real and passed on separately, on motion, the same 
were approved and ordered transmitted to the Fiance Department for payment by the following